

October 22, 2022 Special Town Meeting

Questions & Answers

Article 13

Question: What Appropriations have been made to and from the fund in the past five years?

Answer:	<u>To the Fund</u>	<u>From the Fund</u>
FY2022	Nothing to Date	None
FY2021	None	None
FY2020	None	None
FY2019	\$166,612	None
FY2018	\$141,413	None

Question: How much has the Town received in proceeds from the sale of surplus equipment in the past five years?

Answer:

FY2022	\$184,366
FY2021	\$ 78,475
FY2020	\$111,171
FY2019	\$ 81,000
FY2018	\$166,612